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CENTRAL ADVIINIsTRmTIVE T.1112A61,11.mHmBmiJ  BENCH 

ALLAHmBm, 

tAcAl 4,//-----  
mllahabco this tcie 3.1-1i_day of 	7.2000. 

C.)r icina ...._2.1.1.2,Ltion No, 113 1993 

Hon'ble Mr. S.K.I. Naqvi, Judicial Member. 

Honlble Mr. M.P.Slagh Administrative Member.  

devati Prased Morya son of Sri Shoo Charan Morya, 

aged about 26 years resident of Gummat Takkat 

Pc.halwan, Devi Roac, mgra ,is,rict Agra working as 

Instrumental Machenic ((MicaL) under the Central 

of 3rigacier/Commanoent 509. ,rmy Base Work Shop 

Agra Gantt. 

Applican 

C/A Shri. V.S. Singh 

Versus 

Brigaoler/Commandant 509 Amy Base 

orkshop Disciplinary Authority Agra 

Gantt-20200i 

Lt. Col. R.K Saini, 509 i-omy Base Workshop 

Enquiry CEficer Agra Gantt, 

3. Union cf Incia through its Secretary 

Ministry of Defence, New 12/..,  hi. 

	Responden 

c/a Shri S.C. Tripathi. 
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R D R 

Honible Mr 	 

1. 	 The applicant 

dated 28.1.91 and chargeshec 

nod. 

The brief 

applicant who pas a regu1,2r 

Lal Inter College, Babuganj 

examination in 1931. The mar 

of the college on 13.7.1981, 

Examination showing him pass 

issuelby the then Secretary 

Uttar Pradesh Allahabad. 

Government Industrial 

the trace Instrument Mechan  

aggrieved by suspensi n order 

dated 21.6.91 passed ty respondent 

the case are that t 

tudent of High School n Hub 

District Anra had pass d the 

sheet was issued by th Principal 

The certificate of Hig School 

d in Lind Division was also 

f Madhaymik Shiksha Par ishad, 

applicant was admitt•in 

g Institute, Agra (1. 	.) with 

in 1934 and passed 

aforesaid course . He took E. e Intermediate Examina ion in 

1986 conducted by Wadhyamik Shiksha Perished, Utta Prades 

Allahabao. Thereafter he v,,,  admitted in Apprentic= ship 

training of one year (Lucan w Division and 

completed the training sued ssfully. The vacancies of 

Instrumental Aochanie (opti al) were notified by tle comm ndant 

509, Army Base iorkshop Aar Gantt. The applicant rplied 

for the post of Instrument 	:4echanic. After selec -ion 

he was appointed for the 1 0 t on 6.6.1988 by Briga ler/ 

Commandant 509, Army Base 	rkshop,Agra. The ai2, 1 cant 

submitted original certif i to and marksheet of H.gh Schot 1 

Examination 1931 to the Sr gadior/Commandant 509, Army 

Base ,iorkshop. The command- nt 509, Army Base work hcp vid 

his letter dated 14.3.1939 sent the marksheet of , igh Scb 
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Examination to the Secretary t adhamik Shiksha Perished U.P. 

Allahabad for verification. 	e secretary of Madhyamik 

Shiksha Perished U.P. vice hi letter dated 24.12.90, 
informed 

the respondent no. 1 that petitioner had obtained 146 marks 

out of 500 marks in High Sahel Examination 1931 anc failed. 

The applicant 4.11 the meantim appeared in B.A. Examination 

andpasscd its B.H. Examination from Agra University in 199(). 

3. 	 On 2:11.1.1991 th 

suspension by respondent no, 

were contemplated against h-

of High School Examination 

Madhyamik Shiksha Parishac declaring him failed 
	as 

challenged by the applicant in the High Court of .Pdicature 

at Allahabad. The Hon'ble H gh hurt has stayed the operation 

of the impugned order/lette dated 24.12.1990 and the 

Duplicate marksheet 
dated 9.10.1991 issued by the Secrete y 

Madhyamik Shiksha Perished .P. The ilon'blo High Court 

further stayed the oisciplt_ 
cry proccedinds and departmen al 

enquiry being hold in pers ance of the impugned order 

dated 24.12.90, by respond nt no.l. According 
to the applicant 

the only charge agains--_h1, was that he had filed the forged 

marksheet of High School L .amination and secured the app int-

ment of I.;,11 0„ violating he provisions of Rule 3(1) of 

a:6 Conduct Ilulos 1964. e hE's alleged that Departmental 

Disciplinary proceedings 	
stituted against him are whol y 

illegal. He has, therefor 	
filed this 0.A. seeking direCtions 

to quash the cha
rge sheet dated 21.6.91 and revoke suspension 

order dated 28-1-91 and p mit him to perform his duties 

petitioner was placed under 

1. The disciplinary preceedin s 

for furnishing forged marksheet 

Bi. The action of Secretary, 



He has also s 

period paymen 

ught directions to regularise the suspension 

of salary for that period. 

4. he respondents vide tbiewletter dated 21.6.91 

have initiator disciplinary proceedings against the applicant 

on the charge- of gross misconduct. It has been alleged th t 

the applicartt had fraudulent_y obtained the appointment of 

declaring his educational qualification hoviig pass 

his high school Exam-1981 from U.P. Board whereas he actua 

failed in High School Examination. rui inquiry was ordered to 

enquire into tie charges fraled against the applicant. The 

ly 

d 

applicant mace a request for the change of Presiding Office 

The respondent 

for the change 

disciplinary 

was informed v 

Lt.Col.R.K. Sa 

Pandey was app 

Workshop Off is 

retired from s 

been appointed 

dated 26.7.199 

have stated that the request of the applica 

of PresidingOfficers was considered by the 

ority but was not considered justified. He 

letter date d 26.11.199 , Subsequently 

ni had been po sted out and Lt. Col. V.K. 

inted as Pres' ino Officer in his place. 

r Sri Jai Sing, (PresentingCfficer) has since 

rvice. Therefore, CASO Sri R.K. Chopra has 

in his place as present;laficer vide order 

5. 	 H 

counsel for re 

and Learned counsel for applicant an 

pondents and pursued the record. 

Learne 

6. 	 U 

counsel for ap 

by him in the 

8.11.95. He g 

-ing the course of the arguments the learned 

licant stated that the writ petition fled 

igh Court of Aliahabad has been allow -d on 

a copy of ti-CJudgement of the High Court 
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on record. h Copy ther= was also s erved 

. It is s:en from the Judgement that the Hon'ble 

quashed both the letters dated 24-i2 90 and 

by Secretary, Madhymik Shiksha Paris ad WP. 

pplicant havi'u failed in the High S hool 

1. It was on the basis of these lett rs that 

No. 1. plac_d the applicant under su pension 

and initiated •isciplinary proceedings by issuing a chargesheet 

to him. After the letters of Secretary, Madhyamik S iksha 

Board dated 2' 12-90 & 9-1C-P1 have been quashed by tho Hon'ble 

High Court. T ere is no caust of action for initiating 

disciplinary .roceedings against the applicant. 

8. the light of the above mentioned f cts 0.A 

is allowed an the impugned 	charLjesheet date 21-6-9 

and suspensio order dated 28,-1-91 are quashed and set asi e. 

The responcen s are directe4 to allow the applicant to discharge 

his normal ut ies, regularise the period of suspenssion 

and also pay im the salary for that periodrIthin a period 

of 3 months f om the date of receipt of this order 

There shall be no order as to costs. 

I4lember-J 

which is place 

the other part 

High Court has 

9-10-91 issued 

declaring the 

Examination 19 

the respondent 

9.  


